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Ref B B
Benchmark T?rmegce Rur?t?(rane R;[??J Runtime | Ratio o 1O|OO o 20|00 o 30|00 R 4000.
164.9zip 1400 105 1337 105 1337 i
175.vpr 1400 | 127 1102 [ 123 1134 1
176.gcc 1100 71.8 1532 70.7 1556
181.mcf 1800 | 283 636 | 179 1006 ————
186.crafty 1000 51.2 1953 50.2 1992 4
— T
197.parser 1800 170 1058 141 1281
252.€0n 1300| 569| 2286| 487| 2668 : —
253.perlbmk 1800 118 1529 108 1659 T
254.gap 1100 75.2 1463 73.7 1492 |
255.vortex 1900 86.8 2189 777 2447 n —
256.bzip2 1500 118 1271 118 1271
300.twolf 3000 238 1261 185 1620 u
Hardware Software
CPU: AMD Opteron (TM) 275 Operating System: SUSE Linux Enterprise Server 9 (x86_64) SP 2
CPU MHz: 2200 SUSE kernel 2.6.5-7.191-default
FPU: Integrated Compiler: PaihScale EKOPath(TM) Compiler Suite, Release 2.2.1
CPU(s) enabled: 1 core, 1 chip, 2 cores/chip File System: Linux/ext2
CPU(s) orderable: 12 System State: Multi-user run level 3
Parallel: No
Primary Cache: 64KBI + 64KBD (on chip) per core
Secondary Cache; 1024KB(I1+D) (on chip) per core
L3 Cache: N/A
Other Cache: N/A
Memory: 4x2048MB PC3200 CL3.0
Disk Subsystem: 1x36.4GB 15K Ultra320 SCSl
Other Hardware:

+FDO PASS1= -fb_create fbdata
Base tuning for C prograns:
Base tuning for C++ prograns:

Notes/Tuning I nfor mation
PASS2= -fb_opt fbdata

-Ofast +FDO

-Cfast +FDO

Portability fl ags:

186.
252.
253.

254,

255.
Peak tuni
164. gzi
175.
176.
181.
186.
197.
252.

crafty:
eon:
per | bnk: - DSPEC_CPU2000_LI NUX_| 386 - DSPEC_CPU2000_NEED BOOL
- DSPEC_CPU2000_GLI BC22 - DSPEC_CPU2000_L P64

gap:

vortex:

ng:
p:

vpr:
gcc:
ncf:
crafty:
parser:
eon:

-DLI NUX_i 386

- DHAS_ERRLI ST - DSPEC_CPU2000_LP64

-DSYS_T'S_USG - DSYS_HAS_| OCTL_PROTO - DSYS_HAS_TI ME_PROTO

- DSYS_HAS_CALLOC_PROTO - DSPEC_CPU2000_LP64

- DSPEC_CPU2000_LP64

-3 -ipa - WOPT: val
- -ipa -2 +FDO

=0 -OPT:unroll

_size=0 +FDO

-3 -1 PA plinmt=10000 -LNG opt=0 - OPT: got o=of f +FDO

-8 -ipa -1PA field reorder=on -nm32 +FDO
fwd_sched=on -LNQ opt=0 -WOPT: val

-Ofast -CG | ocal

-8 -ipa -nB2 -1PA ctype on +FDO

- Of ast

- CG gcnrof f: p2align_freq=1: prefetch=of f
- OPT: treehei ght =on - TENV: X=4: f r ame_poi nt er =of f

=0 +FDO

-1 PA: pl i m t=4000
-fno-exceptions
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Notes/Tuning I nformation Contlnuedz
-LNG fu=10:full _unroll _outer=on - opti m ze_boundary=on +FDO
253.perl bnk: -2 -ipa -OPT: Ofast:transformto_nem i b=of f
-fno-math-errno -1PA: plimt=10000 +FDO
254. gap: -Ofast -1 PA nmin_hotness=5 -OPT: al i as=di sjoint -CG nmovnti=1 +FDO
255.vortex: -Ofast -OPT:goto=off +FDO
256. bzi p2: basepeak=true
300. twol f: -2 -CG gcmeof f: p2align_freq=100000
-OPT: Oast:unrol | _times_max=8: unrol | _size=256: al i as=di sj oi nt
- WOPT: mem opnds=on -nB2 +FDO
Bl OS Confi guration Notes
Node Interleaving Disabl ed
O her Configuration Notes
Si ngl e- processor kernel was used
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